FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOVEMBER 2024

Number

9242

9243

9244

9245

9246

9247

9248

Data Requested

Children in Temporary Accommodation

Children in Temporary Accommodation

How much spent on SEND provisions

Costs charge on each customer Council Tax/Business
Rate

Money given by Council on religious and national
events

Fining Individuals Deliberately depriving themselves to
claim aid

Housing demand on council waiting list

Reason Denied

information not held

information not held

information not held
information not held



9249

9250

9251
9252

9253

9254

9255

9257

9259

9260

Spending on Disrepair Claims and Tenant Services
information not held

Children registered with council as being home
educated

Business rates credits currently held for businesses
Christmas spending and current budget

Councils spend/transparency data
s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
Total vehicles currently licensed within the Council means

Expenses claimed by council leader

Housing Disrepair Claims information not held
information not held

Workforce solutions
information not held

Number of Squatter Evictions



9261

9262

9263

9264

9265

9266

9267

s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
means

Contract Registry Request

contract Info for Learning and Development

Job Titles including "Wellbeing"
information not held

Location of street lights maintained by council
information not held

Bus Routes in Operation in local authority
information not held

Bus Routes in Operation passing through town centre

Properties with credit held on account which has been
written off



9268

9269

9270

9272

9273

9274

9275

9276

Community Social Care and Housing Support

Paupers Funeral where person no known next of kin

Complaints on conditions of properties in Private
Rented Sector

Alternative Provision Placements

How many liability orders have council sought

The number of Portuguese People in authority area
The number of Polish or Polish descent who have
stood for election

Number of Council tax accounts currently in credit

information not held

information not held

information not held
s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
means



9277

9278

9279

9280

9281

9282

9283
9284

9285

Sickness Absences in councils

Veterans at risk of homelessness in local authority

The number of veterans on social housing waiting list

Public land sold or relinquished by local authority

Number of households with children in temporary
accommodation

Total Consultancy Spending

Ask Angela Scheme
Land within portfolio across Ribble Valley

Entity liable to pay non-domestic rates in specific area

information not held



9286

9287

9288

9289

9290

9291

9292

Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime

List of all commercial properties currently vacant in
the council region

L&D Contact and Apprenticeship Programme Enquiry

Councils use of RM6281 Workforce Alliance
Framework information not held

Household waste recycling centres in council area partinformation not held

Money spent on refuge services for women with
specialist needs information not held

ICT Contracts

Initiatives and programmes funded for the purpose of
refugee settlementin the area



9293
9294

9295

9296

9297

9298

9299

9300

9302

Disabled facilities Grant home adaptations were
refused private landlords Housing ass
Refunds requested from care providers information not held

Playground Closures/new playgrounds

Snow Clearance by farmers contracted for a fee information not held

Employees with multiple contract working
s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
means

All spend transactions over £250.00

Disposal of IT hardware from corporate office and
schools

Entity liable to pay non-domestic rates in specific area

Contract currently commissioned for services in area  information not held



9303 Complaints made regarding bin collections

Public Health Act or Welfare or contract or Paupers
9304 funerals taken place with no next of kin



Working Days to Complete

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

54
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible

7 for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

59

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
3 for religious events

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
6 for claims welfare
Applicant referred to Onward Homes
who are responsible for managing
6 social housing



REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
5 for children education

4

7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Onward Homes
who are responsible for managing
5 social housing

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Councilwho are responsible
11 for claims welfare

Applicant referred to Onward Homes

who are responsible for managing
10 social housing



REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

21
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

27

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
19 for street light maintenance

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
19 for bus services

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Councilwho are responsible
19 for bus services

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

guidelines



Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
18 for Social Services
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
43
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
18 for SEN
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
35
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Councilwho are responsible
for Education and RVBC for
18 Councillor info

18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines



REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

42
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Onward Homes

who are responsible for managing
14 social housing

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

14

19



REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

54
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

28
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

21
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

34
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

44



REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

20
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

37
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

26
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

43
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

43
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

25

20



REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

39



